

12th August, 2023

To,
The Manager - DCS
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 512565

Dear Sir/ Ma'am

Sub.: Submission of newspaper cuttings of the extract of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 30 and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has published Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 in the newspaper, viz, Financial Express (English) and Pratahkal (Marathi) on 12th August, 2023.

Copy of newspapers cutting in this regard are attached for your reference.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For R.T. Exports Limited

Bhavik R. Bhimjyani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00160121

Encl: A/a

BANAS FINANCE LIMITED

L65910MH1983PLC030142

Address: E-109, CRYSTAL PLAZA, NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI MH 400053 IN
Email id: banasfin@gmail.com, website: www.banasfinance.wordpress.com**(EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023)**

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30th June, 2023	31st March, 2023	31st March, 2023	30th June, 2023	31st March, 2023	31st March, 2023
	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	1102.066	711.98	1977.005	1102.066	711.982	1977.005
2 Net Profit/Loss for the period Before tax and exceptional items	623.431	-1494.37	-9969.012	623.431	-1494.374	-9969.012
3 Net Profit / (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	623.431	-1494.37	-9969.012	623.431	-1494.374	-9969.012
4 Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items	595.340	3003.616	-5476.137	595.340	3003.616	-5476.137
5 Total Comprehensive Income	595.340	3003.616	-5476.137	595.340	3003.616	-5476.137
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4804.623	4804.623	4804.623	4804.623	4804.623	4804.623
7 Earning Per Share Basic	1.239	6.252	-11.398	1.353	6.361	-11.096
Diluted	1.239	6.252	-11.398	1.352	6.361	-11.096

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.banasfinance.wordpress.com

FOR BANAS FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
GIRRAJ KISHOR AGRAWAL
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00290959

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10/08/2023**INDIA HOME LOAN LIMITED**

CIN NO. L65910MH1990PLC059499

Regd. Office: 504/504A, 5th Floor, Nirmal Ecstasy, Jatahankar Dosa Road, Mulund (W) Mumbai - 400080

Tel No. 022 - 25683353/54/55 Email Id: ihli@ymail.com
Website: www.indiahomeloan.co.in**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(INR in Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended (3 months ended)	Previous 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
		Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from operations	380.23	566.14	564.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	(30.35)	27.54	46.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	(26.91)	0.48	14.52
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(26.75)	1.98	15.94
5	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1428.18	1428.18	1428.18
6	Earnings Per share (of Rs 10/- each)	10.00	10.00	10.00
7	Basic	-0.19	0.00	0.10
8	Diluted	-0.19	0.00	0.10

Note: The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on website of BSE Ltd, viz., www.bseindia.com and on company website viz., www.indiahomeloan.co.in

For India Home Loan Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh N. Pujari
Managing Director

Date : 10/08/2023
Place : Mumbai**DHOOT INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN : L51900MH1978PLC020725

Regd. Office : 504 Raheja Centre, 214, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs)			
		3 Months Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30 2023	Mar 31 2023	June 30 2022	Mar 31 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2017.07	1389.70	694.92	5211.61
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	1561.74	106.44	(338.81)	745.44
3	Net Profit after tax	994.87	701.69	(253.09)	1014.10
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period	9154.87	(1673.78)	(4802.77)	(6243.72)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	631.80	631.80	631.80	631.80
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)				
a)	Basic (Rs.)	15.75	11.11	(4.01)	16.05
b)	Diluted (Rs.)	15.75	11.11	(4.01)	16.05

Notes:
1 The above statement of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out Limited Review of the above unaudited Standalone Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.
2 These financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS). The Company has followed the policy of valuing the Investments at fair value through profit or loss.
3 Figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2023 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year end published reviewed year to date figures upto 3rd quarter of the respective financial year.
4 The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Financial Results and have expressed an unmodified review conclusion.
5 The Company has identified Trading & Others, as its only reportable segment as defined under Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
6 The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company are available in the Company's website www.dhootfinance.com
7 Figures of Previous quarters have been regrouped, rearranged, as considered necessary, to confirm with figures of current quarter.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11th August, 2023
For and on Behalf of the Board
(Managing Director)

BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED

(formerly known as DBL BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)

Cabin-1, S-11, 2nd Floor, Gurukripa Plaza, Zone-II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-462011

CIN - U45203MP2018PTC045516

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Amount in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		30-06-2023	31-03-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,472.52	1,711.89	5,773.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	514.90	1,192.75	1,707.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	514.90	1,192.75	1,707.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	383.98	1,939.37	2,454.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	383.98	1,937.39	2,452.59
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	22.60	22.60	22.60
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	2,283.30	1,899.32	52.80
8	Security Premium Account	4,908.42	4,908.42	4,908.42
9	Net worth	2,305.90	1,921.92	75.40
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	37,182.87	37,850.67	38,296.39
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	16.13	19.69	507.90
13	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
1. Basic	169.90	858.29	268.86	1,086.30
2. Diluted	169.90	858.29	268.86	1,086.30
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.89	2.70	0.63
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.76	2.70	1.83

Notes:
1 The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023.
2 For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.bwhpl.co.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
Ravindranath Karati
Director
DIN: 07419535

Place : Noida
Date: August 11, 2023**MANGLOOR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED**

(formerly known as DBL MANGLOOR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)

Cabin-2, S-11, 1st Floor, Gurukripa Plaza, Zone-II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-462011

CIN - U45309MP2018PTC045519

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Amount in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		30-06-2023	31-03-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,281.38	1,803.36	4,736.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	397.25	583.53	660.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	397.25	583.53	660.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	271.08	1,164.61	1,241.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	271.08	1,165.24	1,242.18
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	35.75	35.75	35.75
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(593.85)	(864.93)	(864.93)
8	Security Premium Account	3,252.27	3,252.27	3,252.27
9	Net worth	(658.10)	(829.18)	(829.18)
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	31,253.01	31,255.83	31,255.83
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	(56.00)	(37.69)	(15.79)
13	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
1. Basic	75.83	325.78	(0.99)	347.30
2. Diluted	75.83	325.78	(0.99)	347.30
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.71	1.37	0.99
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.71	2.07	0.99

Notes:
1 The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023.
2 For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.mhpl.net.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
MANGLOOR HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
Anshuman Gupta
Director
DIN: 09325830

Place : Noida
Date: August 11, 2023**KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd**

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipalli Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad, Telangana-500108

CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123857

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2023	31-03-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,960.62	(6,275.44)	2,681.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	745.05	(5,274.50)	431.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	745.05	(5,274.50)	431.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,519.97	(4,917.55)	431.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,520.63	(4,917.55)	431.45
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	1,336.89	(183.74)	3,571.00
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-
10	Net worth	8,499.39	6,978.76	10,733.50
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	54,781.67	54,776.13	59,835.31
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	6.45	7.85	2.82
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) [for Continuing and discontinued operations] -			
1. Basic	212.21	(686.57)	60.24	(464.35)
2. Diluted	212.21	(686.57)	60.24	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.83	(1.29)	0.04
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.83	(1.49)	2.10

Notes:
1 The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023.
2 For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and at https://ktpl.co.in.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://ktpl.co.in.
4 The Company has created Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the current period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited
Sd/-
Ravindranath Karati
Director
DIN: 07419535

Place : Noida
Date : August 11, 2023**PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 308, B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate, Kanchpada, Mumbai: 400064

CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146

Email : psitinfra@gmail.com, Website : www.psitinfrastructure.co.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 Rs in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30th June 2023	30th June 2022	31st March 2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	-	532.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.60
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	5,376.00	5,376.00	5,376.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	95.71
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary Items) of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
(i) a) Basic	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.00	
b) Diluted	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.00	

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 is available on the Company website 'www.psitinfrastructure.co.in' and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For PS IT Infrastructure & Services Limited
Sd/-
Kawaral K. Ojha
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 11, 2023**Zonal Stressed Assets Recovery Branch :**

Omkar Jyoti Niwas, 2nd Floor, Adarsh Nagar,

Market Yard Road, Gultekdi, Pune- 411037

Ph : 020-24260181/24261481

Email : armpun@bankofbaroda.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property/ies) (As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 21/03/2023, calling upon the Borrower M/s. International Coatings Company represented by its directors, and guarantors Shwetal Bhupendra Sakaria, Yash Nimish Munim, Khushi Shwetal Sakaria, Ashwin Augustine Fernandes, Nimish Anil Munim, Anand Patel, Jitendra Dabada, Hasmukh Panchal, Rajiv Yadav to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Amount - Rs. 2,72,34,297.00/- (Rs. Two Crore Seventy Two Lacs Thirty Four Thousand Two hundred Ninety seven only) together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

